505100975 09/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5147735

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
CAROL LEE					08/31/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	PETE	PETER D SAWYER				
Street Address:	3506 F	3506 FAR VIEW DRIVE				
City:	AUSTI	AUSTIN				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78730	78730				
	·					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2	2				
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 935		9351904	1904			
Patent Number: 9492		9492604				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ					
		(512)320-0695	1			
Correspondence will		o the e-mail ad	dress first; if that is u			
using a fax number, in Phone:	f provide	d; if that is uns 5123200601	successful, it will be s	sent via US M	ail.	
			r@rwrlegal.com			
		•	THEW E BURR			
Address Line 1: 620 (CONGRESS AVENUE			
Address Line 2: STE		STE 320				
Address Line 4:		AUSTIN, TEXA	AS 78701			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		02307	02307			
	•	MATTHE	MATTHEW E BURR			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	•		/Matthew E Burr/			
	•	/Matthew	v E Burr/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	•	/Matthew 09/19/20				
SIGNATURE:	•					
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		09/19/20	18			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Carol Lee, an individual residing at 3506 Far View Drive, Austin, Texas 78730 (hereinafter "Inventor") invented certain inventions entitled Nasal Irrigation Appliance, for which the following 2 Letters Patent were granted:

- 1. Nasal Irrigation Appliance, United States Patent No. 9351904, issued May 31, 2016, from US patent application serial number 14/194,480 filed February 28, 2014;
- 2. Nasal Irrigation Applicant, United States Patent No. 9492604, Issued November 15, 2016, from US patent application serial number 15/135/904 filed April 22, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Peter D. Sawyer, an individual residing at 3506 Far View Drive, Austin, Texas 78730 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said above identified inventions, patent applications, patent rights and Letters Patent throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for his own use and benefit, and for his successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date listed below.

Name of Assignor:

Signature of Assignor: Date:

Carol Lee nst 31, 2018

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Carol Lee, Assignor, this 31st day of August, 2018.

[affix seal] Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, Travis County My Commission Expires On: <u>9/3</u>



PATENT REEL: 046908 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 09/19/2018